· .	
1000085075	
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	800210324898
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	08/02/1101021008 **60.00
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
AUG - 4 2011	AUG - 2
EXAMINER	
Office Use Only	
	· ·

# <u>THC</u>

# DAVID H. ROSENBERG, P.L.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

August 1, 2011

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Division of Corporations Registration Section 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32399

## **RE:** GLAZED POINTE, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

**Enclosed** herewith for filing are the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization for the above named limited liability company.

Also, **enclosed** please find a check in the amount of \$60.00, representing payment of your filing fee, certificate of status and certified copy.

If you have any questions with regard to this letter and/or the enclosure, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

David H. Rosenberg, Esa

Board Certified in Real Estate Law For the Firm

Enclosures as Noted

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF GLAZED POINTE, LLC

FIRST: THE Articles of Organization were filed on July 25, 2011, and assigned Document Number L11000085075.

SECOND: THE following amendments to the Articles of Organization were adopted by the limited liability company:

### ARTICLE V

- 1. Marvin Kaplan, whose address is: PO Box 49586, Sarasota, Florida 34230, is no longer the Manager of the Company and the corporate books shall be updated to reflect same.
- Robert Laster, whose address is 4213 Walton Way, Roswell, Georgia 30076, <u>is the new Manager</u> of the Company and the corporate books shall be updated to reflect same.
- 3. These Articles of Amendment are effective the date below executed.

BY: Marvin Kaplan Resigning Manager August 1, 2011

AM II: